■ FEATURES
• PS/2 Purple connector Interface
• Windows®95 keys forWindows®95, Windows®98, Windows®2000, WindowsNT4.0® driver files available.
.• Excellent operation.
—Step type key panel switch.
—Full-travel 3.8 mm (0.149 in.) keystroke, 55 g operating force (1.936 oz.), 20 g (0.704 oz.) tactile response.
—Soft tactile snap feedback, silent keyswitch technology.
• High quality and reliability.
• Laser printed keycaps help to meet environmental requirements.
• Space saver profile 15 inches wide x 7.4 inches deep.
■ MAIN APPLICATIONS
• Desktop type personal computer systems, especially those with 15" LCD combinations.
• Workstations and terminals, adn for multimedia space saver applications.
■ CONSTRUCTION
• FKB8811 Keyboard unit with interface cable.
FKB8811 SERIES
ENHANCED KEYBOARD
Multimedia  Windows Keyboard
(101 Keys)
1
2
FKB8811 SERIES
■ SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications
Item
FKB8811 Series
Mechanical Number of Keys 101 normal and 14 Multimedia keys (optional)
Key Switch Type Membrane switch
Keytop Rectangular cylindrical, Step type
Operating Force 55 gf ±25 gf (1.936 ±0.88 oz.)
Stroke 3.8 mm ±0.5 mm (0.149 in. ±0.019 in.)
Tactile feedback New soft snap type 20 g (0.704 oz.)
Operating Life 10 M operations min. for the main keys and 100,000 for multimedia keys
Tilt / Palm Rest 2 levels
Color single color light grey keycaps and enclosure
Electrical Power Supply +5 V ±0.25 V DC, 100 mA max.
Interface PS/2 6-pin Mini-DIN connector in PC99 color
Interlock F-key rollover
Environment Operating Temperature 0 to 40°C
Storage Temperature –20 to 60°C
Humidity 90% RH max. at +40°C max. inversely proportional change to 50% RH
at 60°C
■ MODEL NUMBERS
rebmuNledoM syeKforebmuN tnemegnarrAyeK
100-1188BKF syeK511 noisreVSU,ecafretnI2/SP,syeKaidemitluM
101-1188BKF syeK511 noisreVSU,ecafretnIBSU,syeKaidemitluM
103-1188BKF syeK101 noisreVSU,ecafretnI2/SP
104-1188BKF syeK101 noisreVSU,ecafretnIBSU
■ TYPICAL KEY LAYOUT
<
A05